Technical Guide D5.1
Applications
Stormwater drainage
Product Attributes
Available as flat top or back entry
Riser units available on request
Durable precast concrete manufacturing
Economical installation

Nominal Size (mm)
(L x W x H)
A (mm) B (mm) C (mm) Soft Spots (mm) Depth to
Centre (mm)
Avg.
Thick
ness
(mm)
Mass
(kg)
Int Ext Int Ext Int Ext D (W x H) E (W x H) F(D) F (E)
Standard Flat Top
CP300300 300 x 300 x 600 305 420 305 420 610 660 190 x 390 – 305 – 65 130
CP450300 450 x 300 x 700 435 535 295 385 700 750 185 x 330 – 375 – 65 190
CP450450 450 x 450 x 950 460 625 460 625 950 1025 700 x 300 700 x 300 580 580 85 480
CP600600 600 x 600 x 600 595 735 595 735 670 760 130 x 130 130 x 130 245 245 75 450
CP675450FT9 675 x 450 x 900 675 830 430 600 815 900 390 x 590 410 x 510 395 450 85 542
CP675450FT 675 x 450 x 1200 655 820 455 620 1210 1300 390 x 590 410 x 510 795 755 85 820
CP800500FT 800 x 500 x 1800 800 950 500 650 1800 1875 410 x 950 410 x 950 935 935 75 1320
Syphon Flat Top
CP675450SFT 675 × 450 × 1800 690 820 480 610 1685 1760 410 x 950 410 x 950 775 775 70 840
	■ CP300300 dimensions may vary depending on manufacturing site.
	■ Please refer to your local Hynds Branch or contact Hynds Technical Services for further details.
	■ CP675580FT available within the Central Region only.
D

(mm)
Soft Spots (mm) Depth
to Centre
 (mm)
Avg.
Thick
ness
(mm)
Mass
(kg)
Int Ext Int Ext Int Ext Be 1 Be 2 Be 3 D (W x H) E (W x H) F
(D)
F
(E)
Standard Back Entry
CP675450BE 675 x 450 x 1200 655 820 455 620 1210 1300 480 100 185 390 x 590 410 x 510 795 755 85 820
Syphon Back Entry
CP675450SBE 675 x 450 x 1800 690 820 480 610 1685 1760 480 100 185 410 x 950 410 x 950 775 775 70 840
TABLE 3  Manopit Dimensions
Product Code Nominal Size (mm)
(L x W x H)
CP370300FT 300 x 370 x 1585
Note: Refer to figure for Mano Pit dimensions
Fig. 3 Mano Pit
TABLE 4  Cast Iron Grates and Frames Available
Product code Dimensions (mm) Mass (kg)
CIC300300GF 300 x 300 15
CIC300450GF 300 x 450 36
CIC450450GF 450 x 450 69
CIC675450GF 675 x 450 118
D
5.
1
H

transportation and erection of precast concrete elements”
published by Worksafe New Zealand (October 2018)
Shock loads resulting from travelling with suspended
Cesspit Units over rough terrain and uneven ground may
exceed design, dynamic and safety factors of the lifting
systems. It is essential that care is taken during lifting and
transporting as additional stresses could result in anchor
failure.
We are the supply partner of choice for New Zealand’s
civil construction industry, specialising in water and
infrastructure based solutions.
TABLE 5  Galvanized Mild Steel Heel Proof
Grates and Frames Available
Product code Class Dimensions (mm) Mass
(kg)
GGHS300300AGF  A 300 x 300 14
GGHS300300DGF    D 300 x 300 17
GGHS450450AGF A 450 x 450 17
GGHS450450DGF   D 450 x 450 40
GGHS610610AGF A 610 x 610 21
GGHS610610DGF D 610 x 610 87
GGHS675450AGF A 675 x 450 23
GGHS675450DGF D 675 x 450 61
TABLE 7  Ductile Iron Hydro Grates and Frames Available
Product code Dimensions
(mm)
Mass